

## UNIVERSITY-WIDE MWBE PROGRAM UTILIZATION PLAN

SUNY Project No. 22/23-118MC	Bid Date: 0	Bid Date: Click here to enter a date. Agreement/Contract			alue: \$4,853,800.00		
Contractor: Metro Relocation Solutions Inc.	Primary Cont	act: David Alter					
Address: <u>33 South Service Rd.</u>	City: <u>Jericho</u>	2	State: New York Zip Code: 11753				
Phone Number: 516.244.1114	Fax Number:	Fax Number: E-Mail: david@me			relo.com		
GOALS: MBE 15% of boxes & supplies%	WBE 10% of	f boxes & moving suppli	es% Campus: Stony Brook	, NY			
SURCONTRACTOR	FEDERAL ID #	DOLLAR VALUE OF CONTRACT OR PURCHASE ORDER	DESCRIPTION OF WORK OR SUPPLIES	SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER SCHEDULE			
SUBCONTRACTOR			DESCRIPTION OF WORK OK SUFFLIES	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE		
Company Name:Tyga BoxStreet Address:54 W40th St. #1117Contact Name:New York, NY 10018E-Mail Address:nadine@tygabox.comCheck One:MBE XWBE X		Value of materials is \$200,000 per year	Moving equipment Moving boxes & supplies Dollies Moving crates	5/11/2023	5/10/2028		
Company Name:Cassone Leasing Inc.Street Address:1900 Lakeland Ave.Contact Name:Ronkonkoma, NY 11779E-Mail Address:support @cassone.comCheck One:MBE □WBE X		There is no set dollar value in the contract, but we will use if customer requests	Storage containers 20' & 40'	5/11/2023	5/10/2028		
Company Name:United Sanitation Inc.Street Address:17010 Douglas AveContact Name:Jamaica NY 11433E-Mail Address:Tel: 718-658-7272Check One:MBE []WBE X		There is no set dollar value in the contract, but we will use if customer requests	Rubbish removal Furniture disposal and recycling	5/11/2023	5/10/2028		
Company Name:Ron's Trucking CorpStreet Address:53 Torre PlaceContact Name:Yonkers NY 10703E-Mail Address:Ron@romstrucking.comCheck One:MBE XWBE □		Value of materials is \$200,000 per year	Moving boxes and supplies	5/11/2023	5/10/2028		

In accordance with the SUNY Contract Documents and Executive Law Article 15-A, my firm seriously expects to use the NYS certified MBE/WBE certified firms listed above. The Contractor shall immediately notify and request approval prior to any changes to this plan from the University-wide MWBE Program Office.

NAME:	
David Alter	

2

TITLE: Owner COMPANY OFFICER'S SIGNATURE DATE:

5/11/2023



MWBE PROGRAM COORDINATOR:

DATE: 6.28-2023

003565

SUNY The State University of New York SUNY Project No. 22/23-118MC Contractor: Metro Relocation Solutions Inc. Address: <u>33 South Service Rd.</u> Phone Number: 516.244.1114

UNIVERSITY-WIDE MWBE PROGRAM UTILIZATION PLAN

Bid Date: Click here to enter a date. Primary Contact: David Alter City: <u>Jericho</u> S

Agreement/Contract Value: \$4,853,800.00

State: <u>New York</u> E-Mail: david@metrorelo.com

Stony Brook, NY

Campus:

WBE 15% of boxes & moving supplies% GOALS: MBE 10% of boxes & moving supplies %

Fax Number:

-												_
SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER SCHEDULE	COMPLETION DATE	5/10/2028		Click hara to	enter a date.			enter a date.		Click hara to	enter a date.	
SUBCONTRACT SCHE	START DATE	5/11/2023						click nere to enter a date.		Click hara to	enter a date.	
	DESCRIPTION OF WORK OR SUPPLIES											
DOLLAR VALUE OF	CONTRACT OR PURCHASE ORDER	There is no set dollar value in the contract, but we will	use if customer requests									
	FEDERAL ID #											
	SUBCONTRACTOR		E-Mail Address: u2rigging@ao;.com Check One: MBE X WBE	Company Name: Street Address:	Contact Name: E-Mail Address:	Check One: MBE U WBE	Company Name: Street Address:	Contact Name:	c-mail Address: Check One: MBE D WBE X	Company Name: Street Address:	Contact Name: E-Mail Address:	Check One: MBE WBE

-3-

in accordance with the SUNY Contract Documents and Executive Law Article 15-A, my firm seriously expects to use the NYS certified MBE/WBE certified firms listed above. The Contractor shall immediately notify and request approval prior to any changes to this plan from the University-wide MWBE Program Office.

5/11/2023 DATE: COMPANY OFFICER'S SIGNATURE TITLE Owner **David Alter** NAME:

APPROVED:

DEFICIENT:

MWBE PROGRAM COORDINATOR:

1

Dee page

DATE: